

**New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid and Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid**

Project Koclas Drive Road Improvement Project
(2022 Municipal Aid)

Municipality Borough of Netcong

Bid Opening 1/24/2023

County Morris County

Item #		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1/154	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,915.12	\$10,915.12	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,942.00	\$1,942.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2/159	Drum	10	EACH	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
3/159	Traffic Cone	40	EACH	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
4/159	Construction Signs	80	SF	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$16.68	\$1,334.40	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$800.00	\$26.15	\$2,092.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
5/160	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
6/160	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
7/161	Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8/201	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9/302	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	100	SY	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$22.40	\$2,240.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
10/401	HMA Milling, 2"	6,100	SY	\$5.00	\$30,500.00	\$4.64	\$28,304.00	\$4.50	\$27,450.00	\$3.90	\$23,790.00	\$4.78	\$29,158.00	\$4.00	\$24,400.00	\$4.40	\$24,400.00	\$4.48	\$27,328.00	\$4.50	\$27,450.00	\$8.00	\$48,800.00	\$5.00	\$30,500.00	\$50.00	\$36,600.00
11/401	Tack Coat	610	GAL	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$4.00	\$2,440.00	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$10.00	\$6,100.00	\$6.00	\$3,660.00	\$6.00	\$3,660.00
12/401	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	785	TONS	\$100.00	\$78,500.00	\$91.12	\$71,529.20	\$95.71	\$75,132.35	\$96.85	\$76,027.25	\$90.00	\$70,650.00	\$100.00	\$78,500.00	\$91.00	\$71,435.00	\$105.02	\$82,440.70	\$99.50	\$78,107.50	\$120.00	\$94,200.00	\$97.00	\$76,145.00	\$120.00	\$94,200.00
13/401	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.5M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	50	TONS	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$106.09	\$5,304.50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$106.38	\$5,319.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
14/602	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	18	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$758.90	\$13,662.20	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,884.00	\$33,912.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$33,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00
15/606	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	20	SY	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$123.12	\$2,462.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$252.35	\$5,047.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
16/607	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb, Including Restoration (If and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$71.55	\$14,310.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
17/610	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Yellow	60	LF	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$0.77	\$46.20	\$0.80	\$48.00	\$0.73	\$43.80	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.74	\$44.40	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
18/610	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 6" White	4,480	LF	\$1.60	\$7,168.00	\$6.77	\$30,144.00	\$6.80	\$30,480.00	\$1.47	\$6,486.00	\$2.00	\$8,960.00	\$1.46	\$6,424.00	\$1.25	\$5,500.00	\$1.50	\$6,600.00	\$2.00	\$8,960.00	\$2.00	\$8,960.00	\$2.00	\$8,960.00	\$2.00	\$8,960.00
19/610	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 24" Stop Bar	30	LF	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
20/610	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (Symbols)	800	SF	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$8.80	\$7,040.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.40	\$6,720.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.40	\$6,720.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00
21/612	Guide Sign, Type GA, Breakway Supports	60	SF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$44.50	\$2,670.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$47.25	\$2,835.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
22/651	Reset Water Valve Box (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$17.25	\$51.75	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
23/652	8" SDR-35 PVC Pipe (Including Excavation, backfill, bedding material and pavement restoration)	400	LF	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$68.12	\$27,248.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00
24/652	Sump Pump Drive Connection (Including Excavation and Bedding Material)	6	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$574.00	\$3,444.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
25/805	Topsolling, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	150	SY	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.43	\$1,564.50	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$8.64	\$1,296.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
26/806	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type I (If and Where Directed)	150	SY	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$0.46	\$69.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
27/-	Street Signs (If and Where Directed)	2	Units	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$262.49	\$524.98	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$834.00	\$1,668.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
BID TOTAL:					\$311,880.00		\$184,627.33		\$194,431.35		\$199,850.00		\$208,810.53		\$224,633.00		\$225,160.00		\$228,071.20		\$238,476.43		\$248,610.00		\$262,615.00		\$356,940.00

***Mathematical Error**

Samantha J. Anello, PE
Project Engineer
NJ License No. 24GE0536800